
 
 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   
 

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASING AGENT TO SIGN 

AMENDMENT ONE TO THE CONTRACT WITH CORRECTIONS 

TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLC INCREASING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT 

BY $49,835 AND APPROVE THE RELATED BUDGET AMENDMENT (4/5 

AFFIRMATIVE VOTE REQUIRED).  

 

WHEREAS, Corrections Technology Group LLC (CTG) has provided lock maintenance 

and repair services for the Wayne Brown Correctional Facility (WBCF) and these services are 

essential to the operation of the WBCF; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent authorized the execution of a one-year contract with CTG 

for WBCF lock maintenance and repair for the period of July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021; and 

 

WHEREAS, Exhibit “B” of the contract provides for a total annual contract in the amount 

of $34,000; and 

 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into an amendment to the contract to add additional 

safety enhancing door slots in existing doors, at a cost of $49,835 for the installation of the 

additional door slots resulting in a total contract price not to exceed $83,835; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Sheriff’s Office will request a budget amendment for Fiscal Year 20-21 to 

pay for the increase in costs for the installation of additional door slots; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada approves the Amendment to the personal services contract with Corrections 

Technology Group, entitled Lock Maintenance Service for Nevada County Correctional Facilities, 

increasing the contract amount by $49,835 for a total not to exceed contract amount of $83,835.00,  

authorizes the Purchasing Agent to execute the amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada, and 

directs the Auditor Controller to release $49,835.00 from the Facilities Planning Assignment of the 

General Fund and amend the Sheriff’s Office Wayne Brown Correctional Facility budget for a FY 

20-21 increase in costs of $49,835.00.  

 

Increase:  0101 20201 153 1000 520900  $49,835.00 
 


